Loy, Norman

From:

Estrada, Sue M

Sent:

Tuesday, March 06, 2018 1:30 PM

To: Subject: Loy, Norman Items in Lock-up

Attachments:

143392.xls

Hi Norm:

Please see as requested updates to the items currently held in Board Records lock-up. Thanks.

~ Sue

Susan M. Estrada, Assistant to Jewel White, County Attorney Donald S. Crowell, Chief Assistant County Attorney Pinellas County Attorney's Office 315 Court Street, 6th Floor Clearwater, FL 33756 Phone: (727) 464-3354

Fax: (727) 464-4147

sestrada@pinellascounty.org

All government correspondence is subject to the public records law.

BOARD RECORDS

ITEMS BEING HELD IN LOCK-UP

3/6/2018

	BCC MEETING	ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF	DATE RELEASED AND
	DATE	NO.	ITEM	AUTHORITY
1	1/28/2014	20		JAP - cannot be released
2	9/10/2015	31		NSM - cannot be released
				:
3	1/12/2016	25		JAP - cannot be released
4	4/25/2017	35		KLV - can be released
5	6/6/2016	20		JAP - cannot be released
6	6/6/2016	21		NSM - cannot be released
7	7/18/2017	44		JAP - can be released
8	8/1/2017	28		KLV - can be released
9	10/17/2017	20	Proposed dettlement in the case of Keith Soisson V. Pinellas County; Works' Compensation, Office of the Judges of Compensation Claims Case Numbers 17-010671SLR, 17-019474SLR, 17-019476SLR.	KLV - can be released
10	1/9/2018	22		NSM - cannot be released



Pinellas County

315 Court Street, 5th Floor Assembly Room Clearwater, Florida 33756

Staff Report

File #: 17-1646A

Agenda Date: October 17, 2017

Subject:

Proposed settlement in the case of Keith Soisson v. Pinellas County; Workers' Compensation, Office of the Judges of Compensation Claims Case Numbers 17-010671SLR, 17-019474SLR, 17-019476SLR.

Recommended Action:

Approval of the proposed settlement in the case of Keith Soisson v. Pinellas County; Workers' Compensation, Office of the Judges of Compensation Claims Case Numbers 17-010671SLR, 17-019474SLR, 17-019476SLR.

Strategic Plan:

N/A

Summary:

Claimant was hired by Pinellas County as an Electrical/Mechanical Technician at South Cross Bayou Waste Water Treatment Plan in August 2003. He is 60 years old.

On September 2, 2016, Claimant sustained a work-related injury to his right knee that required a total knee replacement. Pinellas County has paid for Claimant's treatment under workers' compensation, for a total of \$234,479.42 to date. Claimant has two additional open workers' compensation claims; one for suffering heat exhaustion on June 15, 2016, treatment cost is \$3,529.16 to date; and one in which the Claimant sustained a work-related injury to his left eye on January 28, 2016, for a total cost of \$236.18 to date. Both of these claims were paid by Pinellas County under workers' compensation. The Claimant has nine other closed workers' compensation claims paid by Pinellas County under workers' compensation, which total \$88,689.61.

As a result of his September 2, 2016 knee injury, Claimant has been unable to return to work and is receiving temporary partial disability benefits.

Risk, County Administration and County Attorney staff met and reached the conclusion to recommend that the Board of County Commissioners approve a negotiated settlement in the amount of \$130,000.00.

As part and parcel to the settlement, Claimant will execute a general release and agree to a washout (meaning Claimant will no longer be treated through workers' compensation) for his open workers' compensation claims and he also agreed to voluntarily resign from employment with Pinellas County, which became effective September 14, 2017.

Background Information:

N/A

Fiscal Impact:

\$130,000.00

Staff Member Responsible:

Jewel White, County Attorney Kelly Vicari, Assistant County Attorney Virginia Holscher, Director, Risk Management

Partners:

N/A

Attachments:

N/A

ProLaw 115339